

Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning																																							
Project: Choinumni Park Improvements Contract No.: 24-11-PR										Bid Opening: 01/16/25 Scheduled Award Date: 02/25/25																													
Bidders				Avison Construction, Inc.				Truxell & Valentino Landscape Development, Inc.				Cal Valley Construction, Inc.				Katch Environmental, Inc. dba Katch General				Harris Development Corp. dba HBC Enterprises				Clean Cut Landscape Inc				JPB Designs Inc				American Paving Co.							
1 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr., Madera, CA 93636 2 Truxell & Valentino Landscape Development, Inc., 2151 N Highland Ave, Fresno, CA 93737-9740 3 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722 4 Katch Environmental, Inc. dba Katch General, 929 L St, Fresno, CA 93721-2616 5 Harris Development Corp. dba HBC Enterprises, 2743 E. Shaw, Ste. 103 Fresno, CA 93710 6 Clean Cut Landscape Inc, 8406 N Armstrong Ave, Clovis, CA 93619-9505 7 JPB Designs Inc, 5650 Main Ave Ste 2, Orangevale, CA 95662-5403 8 American Paving Co., P.O. Box 4346, Fresno, CA 93744				Subcontractors King Khan Drilling & Construction Talley Oil SynLawn Bill Nelson GEC Power Design Electric				Subcontractors ESP Surveying, Inc. Chripco Company Talley Oil, Inc. Power Design Electric, Inc. Garcia Paving, Inc.				Subcontractors King Khan Drilling & Construction, Inc. Madera Concrete Company, Inc. T&T Pavement Markings & Products Inc. Power Design Electric, Inc. Bill Nelson General Engineering Construction, Inc. Talley Oil, Inc. Sunset Landscapes, Inc.				Subcontractors CXT ESP Surveying Anderson Striping & Construction, Inc. Creative Builders Elite Construction Juarez Brothers General Engineering Bill Nelson Engineering Construction, Inc. C3 Electric				Subcontractors HBC Enterprises-JV Alliance Construction Solutions, Inc. Juarez Brothers General Engineering Mars Playground Installation Co. Fresno Seal & Stripe Talley Oil, Inc. Madera Concrete Company, Inc. Sunset Landscapes, Inc. Power By Design				Subcontractors Anderson Striping & Construction, Inc. Talley Oil, Inc. PacWest Construction Company				Subcontractors Lighthouse Electrical				Subcontractors C X T Incorporated New England Sheet Metal and Mechanical Co. Synlawn Bill Nelson General Engineering Construction, Inc. Pacwest Construction Company Specialized Pavement Marking King Khan Drilling & Construction, Inc. Talley Oil, Inc.							
BASE BID - General - Proposal 2B																																							
				Engineer's Estimate				1				2				3				4				5				6				7				8			
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)										
1	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$67,630.00	\$67,630.00	\$135,500.00	\$135,500.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00										
2	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$33,815.00	\$33,815.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$4,293.00	\$4,293.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00										
3	1	LS	Implement Approved Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,052.00	\$27,052.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$56,762.00	\$56,762.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00										
4	1,500	\$	State Water Resources Control Board Notice of Intent Filing Fee	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00								
5	1	LS	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$160,956.00	\$160,956.00	\$151,850.00	\$151,850.00	\$286,407.00	\$286,407.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00									
BASE BID - Site Preparation and Grading - Proposal 2B																																							
6	1	LS	Construction Staking	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$66,700.00	\$66,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$78,311.00	\$78,311.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$41,177.00	\$41,177.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00									
7	1	LS	Earthwork (Rough & Fine Grading)	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$895,000.00	\$895,000.00	\$264,369.00	\$264,369.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$262,899.00	\$262,899.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$1,260,000.00									
BASE BID - Bases & Sidewalk at Various Locations - Proposal 2B																																							
8	143	CY	Construct 6" Thick Class II Aggregate Base - Final Pay Item	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$180.00	\$25,740.00	\$126.00	\$18,018.00	\$200.00	\$28,800.00	\$174.48	\$24,950.64	\$148.35	\$21,214.05	\$322.00	\$46,046.00	\$65.00	\$9,295.00	\$190.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00	\$27,170.00								
9	23	CY	Construct 4" Thick Class II Aggregate Base for Playground Embankment Mound	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$130.00	\$2,990.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$497.75	\$11,448.25	\$423.20	\$9,733.60	\$2,711.00	\$62,353.00	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$410.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00								
10	5,190	SF	Construct 4" Thick Concrete	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,280.00	\$11.00	\$57,090.00	\$11.50	\$99,685.00	\$6.15	\$31,918.50	\$9.58	\$49,720.29	\$6.90	\$35,811.00	\$17.00	\$88,230.00	\$30.00	\$155,700.00	\$9.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00	\$46,710.00								
11	13,955	SF	Construct 6" Thick Concrete Pads and Sidewalk	\$ 20.00	\$ 279,100.00	\$15.00	\$209,325.00	\$13.00	\$181,415.00	\$7.35	\$102,569.25	\$11.43	\$159,505.65	\$8.25	\$115,128.75	\$17.75	\$247,701.25	\$32.00	\$446,560.00	\$15.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00	\$209,325.00							
BASE BID - Restroom and Septic Sewage System - Proposal 2B																																							
12	1	LS	Construct Prefabricated Public Restroom Building Model# S-301 (Santiago) Complete and In Place	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$467,615.00	\$467,615.00	\$471,335.00	\$471,335.00	\$387,536.00	\$387,536.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00									
13	1	LS	Construct Septic Sewage System Complete and In Place	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$185,507.00	\$185,507.00	\$389,850.00	\$389,850.00	\$295,006.00	\$295,006.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00								
BASE BID - Parking Lot & Site Concrete Improvements - Proposal 2B																																							
14	6,442	SF	Construct 6" Thick Reinforced Concrete Pavement	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,840.00	\$17.00	\$109,514.00	\$14.00	\$90,188.00	\$7.50	\$48,315.00	\$11.67	\$75,178.14	\$8.40	\$54,112.80	\$24.00	\$154,608.00	\$35.00	\$225,470.00	\$13.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00	\$83,746.00								
15	26	EA	Install 5' Long x 3' Wide Detectable Warning Surface Panels Complete and In Place	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$825.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,283.29	\$33,365.54	\$924.00	\$24,024.00	\$596.00	\$15,496.00	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00								
16	7	EA	Install 72" Precast Concrete Wheel Stops	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$659.09	\$4,613.63	\$377.00	\$2,639.00	\$780.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00								
BASE BID - Landscaping & Stamped Concrete - Proposal 2B																																							
17	1	LS	Perform All Landscape Construction Work	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$288,167.00	\$288,167.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$248,915.00	\$248,915.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00								
18	752	SF	Construct 6" Thick Reinforced Stamped Concrete Crosswalks	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$100.00	\$75,200.00	\$18.00	\$13,536.00	\$16.00	\$12,032.00	\$24.89	\$18,717.28	\$17.90	\$13,460.80	\$37.00	\$27,824.00	\$40.00	\$30,080.00	\$25.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00							
BASE BID - Hiking Trail - Proposal 2B																																							
19	1	LS	Construct Hiking Trail, Clear Path and Place River Rock	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$162,310.00	\$162,310.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$63,421.00	\$63,421.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00								
BASE BID - Site Furnishings - Proposal 2B																																							
20	90	EA	Install 92" Smooth Top Picnic Table Standard Legs (Model# 100S)	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 152,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$157,500.00	\$1,520.00	\$136,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$2,537.12	\$228,340.80	\$2,264.00	\$203,760.00	\$1,635.00	\$147,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00							
21	1	EA	Install 96" Service Table Wide Leg (Model# 102W)	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,878.00	\$5,878.00	\$3,215.00	\$3,215.00	\$2,346.00	\$2,346.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00								
22	2	EA	Install Group BBQ with Adjustable Grill (Model# 3001AG)	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,810.00	\$17,620.00	\$7,275.00	\$14,550.00	\$7,225.00	\$14,450.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,700.																			